### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bo R. Arvidson	01/05/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bo R. Arvidson, Trustee
Street Address:	12 Players Club Villas
City:	Ponte Vedra Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32082

Name:	Bo R. Arvidson Charitable Remainder Unitrust
Street Address:	12 Players Club Villas
City:	Ponte Vedra Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32082

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5101980
Patent Number:	5636748

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)415-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124158700

Email: jfederici@morganfinnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Evelyn M. Kwon

Address Line 1: Morgan & Finnegan, LLP Address Line 2: 3 World Financial Center

New York, NEW YORK 10281-2101 Address Line 4:

PATENT

**REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0714** 

500170164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4819-4756 & 4819-4757
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evelyn M. Kwon
Total Attachments: 5 source=4819-4756-4757_FirstAssignment#page1.tif source=4819-4756-4757_FirstAssignment#page2.tif source=4819-4756-4757_FirstAssignment#page3.tif source=4819-4756-4757_FirstAssignment#page4.tif source=4819-4756-4757_FirstAssignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0715

# 27123 TOUSTOMER NUMBERT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

#### To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Bo R. Arvidson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:  Bo R. Arvidson, Trustee  Bo R. Arvidson Charitable Remainder Unitrust  Address:  12 Players Club Villas  Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32082  Additional name(s) & addresses  attached?  Yes No
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Other  Execution Date(s): January 5, 2005	4.	Patent number(s) 5,101,980 and 5,636,748
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Evelyn M. Kwon  MORGAN & FINNEGAN LLP  Address:  3 World Financial Center  New York, New York 10281 2101	6. 7.	Total number of patents involved: 2  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00  ☐ A check in the amount of is enclosed.  ☐ Charge to Deposit Account No. 13-4500, Order No. 4819-4757.  ☐ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 4819-4757. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.			
Name of Person Signing  Evelyn M. Kwon  Reg. No. 54,246  Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5			

#### DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313, 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.





#### **APOSTILLE**

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Maa:

Suomi

Tämän yleisen asiakirjan:

2. on allekirjoittanut:

Matti Virtala

3. toimiessaan:

julkisena notaarina

4. Siinä oleva sinetti/leima on

Espoon maistraatin

Todistetaan

5. Espoo

6. 2 päivänä joulukuuta 2005

7.

Mikko Lehtonen julkisena notaarina

8. No 2197

9. Sinetti/leima:



10. Allekirjoitus:

flux from

PATENT

REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0717

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, Bo R. Arvidson, whose address is 12 Players Club Villas,

Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32082 am the Trustee of the Bo R. Arvidson Charitable

Remainder Unitrust (the "Unitrust");

WHEREAS, Bo R. Arvidson, whose address is 12 Players Club Villas, Ponte

Vedra Beach, Florida 32082 has invented and owns the Patents outlined on the

attached Exhibit A:

WHEREAS, on February 18, 2001, I agreed to assign to the Unitrust of various

U.S. Patents, and Foreign Patents as more fully set forth in Exhibit A to this

Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of

One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand

paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledges, I, the said Arvidson, by these

present do confirm such assignment, effective February 18, 2001 and to otherwise sell,

assign and transfer unto the said Unitrust, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns the entire right, title and interest owned by Bo R. Arvidson in and to all

Inventions, to the full extent of his right, title and interest and to all patent applications

and patents issuing therefrom, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions,

reexaminations, reissues, extensions related to any U.S. Patent Applications, Foreign

Patent Applications and any patents issuing therefrom related to such Inventions. I

further agree to cooperate with the Unitrust in executing any documents necessary to

effect the rights in the Unitrust to the Inventions and Patent Applications therefore and

in obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of the

Unitrust.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0718

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and affixed their seals on the respective date(s) set forth hereinafter.
Date: 15/05  By: Bo R. Arvidson  By: Bo R. Arvidson, Trustee  Bo R. Arvidson Charitable Remainder Unitrust
STATE OF
My Commission Expires: $8/12/2006$ STATE OF $9/12/2006$ Solution State of $9/12/2006$
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Bo R. Arvidson, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this 5th day of whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this 5th day of whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this 5th day of whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this 5th day of whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this 5th day of whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this 5th day of whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this 5th day of whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and considerations therein expressed this 5th day of whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and considerations therein expressed this 5th day of whose name is subscribed to the purpose and considerations the purpose
•

Assignment Page 2 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0719

#### Exhibit A

#### U.S. Patents

<u>US. Patent No.</u> 5,101,980 5,636,748

<u>Issued</u> April 7, 1992 June 7, 1997

#### Foreign Patents

<u>Country</u>	<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Issued</u>
Australia	651,290	November 25, 1994
Australia	710,690	January 20, 2000
Canada	2,093,640	July 14, 1998
Canada	2,209,085	December 29, 1995
Europe	0 552 250	December 11, 1996
Europe	0 876 221	March 27, 2002

For a correct and true copy. Espoo

© 2 12 2005

Fee EUR:

Maiti Virtala Notary Public

Assignment Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 10/26/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0720